RicHARD C. W. HALL, M.D., P.A.
2500 West Lake Mary Boulevard, Suite 219
Lake Mary, Florida 32746
(407) 322-8199
Fax (407) 322-8169

E-mail: d r,mwhallﬁathet

August 7, 2009

INVOICE

TO:  Burman, Critton, Cuttier & Coleman LLP

ATTN:

Robert Critton, Jr, Esq.

515 N. Flagler Dr: Ste 400
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

RE:  Jane Does and [l v. Epstein

Please make check payable to:

Taxpayer ID #:

59-2474936

Richard C. W. Hall, M.ID., P.A.

Drs. Hall's time:

Jane Doe #2

Records reviewed:
Amended Complaint
Answers to First ROGS
Answers to Expert ROGS

Initial Replenishable Retainer Agreement & Fee Schedule

Kliman Contemporaneous Notes
Kliman Contemporaneous Notes 111

Transcripts of Interview with Dr. Kliman, Tape 1, 2 & 3

DVD of Interview with Dr. Kliman
Kliman's Summary and Self Report of Damages
Gilbert Kliman's Curriculum Vitae
Declaration of Gilbert Kliman, MD

07/20/09
07/21/09
07/20/09
07/21/09
07/22/09
07/23/09
07/24/09
07/24/09
07/26/09
0727109
07/28/09

Diplomalte
American Board
of Psychiatry and

MNeurology

Review, annotate and highlight records
Telephone consultation with paralegal
Review, annotate and highlight records
Medical literature review

Review, annotate and highlight records
Telephone conference with Attorney Pike
Telephone conferences with Attorney Pike (2)
Preparation of affidavit

Review of DVD

Preparation of affidavit

Review, annotate and highlight records

Feliow Felow
Academy of Southem
Psychosomatic Peychiatric

Medicing Association

4 hr

2 hr

3 hr

1 hr

3 hr

4 hr

10 min

3 min
50 min
15 min

4 min
f min

15 min

24 min

Distinguished
Lifer Fellow

American

Psychiatrc
Association

Fallow
The American
College of
Peychiatrists

EFTA00722991



07/29/09
08/06/09

Jane Doe #3

Telephone conference with Attorney Pike
Review, annotate and highlight records

Total hours
Rate: $400/hour

Records reviewed:
Amended Complaint
Answers 1o First ROGS
Answers to Expert ROGS
Initial Replenishable Retainer Agreement & Fee Schedule
Kliman Contemporaneous Notes
Kliman Contemporaneous Notes Il
Kliman Contemporaneous Notes 111
Transcripts of Interview with Dr. Kliman, Tape 1,2 &3
DVD of Interview with Dr. Kliman
Kliman’s Summary and Self Report of Damages
Gilbert Kliman’s Curriculum Vitae
Declaration of Gilbert Kliman, MD

07/21/09 Telephone consultation with paralegal
07/21/09 Medical literature review
07/23/09 Telephone conference with Attorney Pike
07/24/09 Telephone conferences with Attorney Pike (2)
07/24/09 Preparation of affidavit
07/26/09 Review of DVD
07/27/09 Preparation of affidavit
07/29/09 Review, annotate and highlight records
07/29/09 Telephone conference with Attorney Pike
08/04/09 Telephone conference with Attorney Pike
08/04/09 Review/notarize affidavit
O8/06/00 Review, annotate and highlight records
Total hours
Rate: $400/hour
Jane Doe #4
Records reviewed:
Amended Complaint
Answers to First ROGS
Answers to Expert ROGS

Initial Replenishable Retainer Agreement & Fee Schedule
Kliman Contemporaneous Notes

Kliman Contemporaneous Notes Tape 4

Transcripts of Interview with Dr. Kliman, Tape 1,2,3 & 4
DVD of Interview with Dr. Kliman.

Kliman's Summary and Self Report of Damages

Gilbert Kliman’s Curriculum Vitae

Declaration of Gilbert Kliman, MD

07/21/09
07/21/09
07/23/09
07/24/09

Telephone consultation with paralegal
Medical literature review

Telephone conference with Attorney Pike
Telephone conferences with Attorney Pike (2)

2 min
15 min

19 hr 11 min

3 min

15 min

4 min

& min

1hr 15min
3 hr

24 min
4 hr

2 min

3 min

15 min

1 .

9hr 42 min

3 min
15 min
4 min
f min

$7,673.26

$3.879.72

EFTA00722992



07/24/09 Preparation of affidavit
07/27109 Preparation of affidavit
07/29/09 Review of DVD
07/29/09 Telephone conference with Attorney Pike
07/30/09 Review, annotate and highlight records
08/04/09 Telephone conference with Attorney Pike
08/04/09 Review/notarize affidavit
08/06/09 Review, annotate and highlight records
Total hours
Rate: $400/hour
Jane Doe #5
Records reviewed:
Answers to First ROGS
Answers to Expert ROGS

Initial Replenishable Retainer Agreement & Fee Schedule

Kliman Contemporaneous Notes

Kliman Follow-Up

Kliman Brief Summary

Correspondence of Mermelstein & Horowitz
Medical records of Valeria Ammons-King, MD
Gilbert Kliman’s Curriculum Vitae

Declaration of Gilbert Kliman, MD

07/21/09 Telephone consultation with paralegal
07/21/09 Medical literature review
07/23/09 Telephone conference with Attorney Pike
07/24/09 Telephone conferences with Attorney Pike (2)
07/28/09 Preparation of affidavit
07/29/09 Telephone conference with Attorney Pike
07/31/09 Review, annotate and highlight records
08/06/09 Review, annotate and highlight records
Total hours
Rate: $400/hour
Jane Doe #6
Records reviewed:
Complaint
Answers to First ROGS
Answers to Expert ROGS

Kliman Contemporaneous Notes Part [
Kliman Contemporaneous Notes Part I
Kliman Contemporaneous Notes Part I1I

Transeripts of Interview with Dr. Kliman, Tape 1,2 & 3

1hr 15 min
24 min
2hr 48 min
2 min
4 hr
3 min
15 min
15 min

9 hr 30 min

3 min
15 min
4 min
6 min
20 min
2 min
2 hr 30 min
15 min

Il 35 min

DVD of Interview with Dr. Kliman (partial viewing due to defective DVD)

Photos

Records of Law Office of Christopher Ranieri, PA re: Growing Together
Growing Together Parent Manual
Self Report of Damages

Gilbert Kliman’s Curriculum Vitae
Declaration of Gilbert Kliman, MD

$3,800.00

$1,433.10

EFTA00722993



07/21/09

Telephone consultation with paralegal

07/21/09 Medical literature review
07/23/09 Telephone conference with Attorney Fike
07/24/09 Telephone conferences with Attorney Pike (2)
07/28/09 Preparation of affidavit
07/29/09 Telephone conference with Attorney Pike
08/03/09 Review of DVD (partial review, defective DVD)
08/04/09 Telephone conference with Attorney Pike
08/04/09 Review/notarize affidavit
08/04/09 Review, annotate and highlight records
08/06/09 Review, annotate and highlight records
Total hours
Rate: $400/hour
Jane Doe #7 N
Records reviewed:
Complaint
Answers to First ROGS
Answers to Expert ROGS

Kliman Contemporaneous Notes Part 1

Kliman Contemporaneous Notes Part 11

Kliman Contemporaneous Notes Part Il

Transcripts of Interview with Dr. Kliman, Tape 1,2 &3
DVD of Interview with Dr. Kliman

Kliman’s Summary and Self Report of Damages
Gilbert Kliman's Curriculum Vitae

Declaration of Gilbert Kliman, MD

07/21/09 Telephone consultation with paralegal
07/21/09 Medical literature review
07/23/09 Telephone conference with Attorney Pike
07/24/09 Telephone conferences with Attorney Pike (2)
07/26/09 Review of DVD
07/28/09 Preparation of affidavit
07/29/09 Telephone conference with Attorney Pike
08/04/09 Telephone conference with Attorney Pike
08/04/09 Review/notarize affidavit
08/05/09 Review, annotate and highlight records
08/06/09 Review, annotate and highlight records
Total hours
Rate: $400/hour
AMOUNT THIS INVOICE

LESS RETAINERS

TOTAL DUE -

3 min
15 min
4 min
6 min
20 min
2 min
1 hr 8 min
3 min
15 min
5 hr
15 min

7hr 31 min

3 min
15 min
4 min
6 min
3hr
20 min
2 min
3 min
15 min
4 hr
15 min

8 hr 23 min

$3,006.46

$3.353.18

$23,145.72

$16,145.72

Net due upon receipt of statement. Overdue accounts beyond 60 days will be subject toa 1.5% finance
charge per month.
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