

7

**RICHARD C. W. HALL, M.D., P.A.**

2500 West Lake Mary Boulevard, Suite 219  
Lake Mary, Florida 32746  
(407) 322-8199  
Fax (407) 322-8169  
E-mail: dr.rcwhall@att.net  
[REDACTED]

August 7, 2009

**INVOICE**

TO: Burman, Critton, Cuttler & Coleman LLP  
ATTN: Robert Critton, Jr, Esq.  
515 N. Flagler Dr, Ste 400  
West Palm Beach, FL 33401

RE: Jane Does and [REDACTED] v. Epstein

Please make check payable to: Richard C. W. Hall, M.D., P.A.  
Taxpayer ID #: 59-2474936

---

**Drs. Hall's time:**

**Jane Doe #2**

Records reviewed:

- Amended Complaint
- Answers to First ROGS
- Answers to Expert ROGS
- Initial Replenishable Retainer Agreement & Fee Schedule
- Kliman Contemporaneous Notes
- Kliman Contemporaneous Notes III
- Transcripts of Interview with Dr. Kliman, Tape 1, 2 & 3
- DVD of Interview with Dr. Kliman
- Kliman's Summary and Self Report of Damages
- Gilbert Kliman's Curriculum Vitae
- Declaration of Gilbert Kliman, MD

07/20/09	Review, annotate and highlight records	4 hr	10 min
07/21/09	Telephone consultation with paralegal		3 min
07/20/09	Review, annotate and highlight records	2 hr	50 min
07/21/09	Medical literature review		15 min
07/22/09	Review, annotate and highlight records	3 hr	
07/23/09	Telephone conference with Attorney Pike		4 min
07/24/09	Telephone conferences with Attorney Pike (2)		6 min
07/24/09	Preparation of affidavit	1 hr	15 min
07/26/09	Review of DVD	3 hr	
07/27/09	Preparation of affidavit		24 min
07/28/09	Review, annotate and highlight records	4 hr	

Diplomate  
American Board  
of Psychiatry and  
Neurology

Fellow  
Academy of  
Psychosomatic  
Medicine

Fellow  
Southern  
Psychiatric  
Association

Distinguished  
Life Fellow  
American  
Psychiatric  
Association

Fellow  
The American  
College of  
Psychiatrists

07/29/09	Telephone conference with Attorney Pike	2 min	
08/06/09	Review, annotate and highlight records	<u>15 min</u>	
	Total hours	19 hr 11 min	
	Rate: \$400/hour		\$7,673.26

**Jane Doe #3**

Records reviewed:

Amended Complaint  
 Answers to First ROGS  
 Answers to Expert ROGS  
 Initial Replenishable Retainer Agreement & Fee Schedule  
 Kliman Contemporaneous Notes  
 Kliman Contemporaneous Notes II  
 Kliman Contemporaneous Notes III  
 Transcripts of Interview with Dr. Kliman, Tape 1, 2 & 3  
 DVD of Interview with Dr. Kliman  
 Kliman's Summary and Self Report of Damages  
 Gilbert Kliman's Curriculum Vitae  
 Declaration of Gilbert Kliman, MD

07/21/09	Telephone consultation with paralegal	3 min	
07/21/09	Medical literature review	15 min	
07/23/09	Telephone conference with Attorney Pike	4 min	
07/24/09	Telephone conferences with Attorney Pike (2)	6 min	
07/24/09	Preparation of affidavit	1 hr 15 min	
07/26/09	Review of DVD	3 hr	
07/27/09	Preparation of affidavit	24 min	
07/29/09	Review, annotate and highlight records	4 hr	
07/29/09	Telephone conference with Attorney Pike	2 min	
08/04/09	Telephone conference with Attorney Pike	3 min	
08/04/09	Review/notarize affidavit	15 min	
08/06/09	Review, annotate and highlight records	<u>15 min</u>	
	Total hours	9 hr 42 min	
	Rate: \$400/hour		\$3,879.72

**Jane Doe #4**

Records reviewed:

Amended Complaint  
 Answers to First ROGS  
 Answers to Expert ROGS  
 Initial Replenishable Retainer Agreement & Fee Schedule  
 Kliman Contemporaneous Notes  
 Kliman Contemporaneous Notes Tape 4  
 Transcripts of Interview with Dr. Kliman, Tape 1, 2, 3 & 4  
 DVD of Interview with Dr. Kliman.  
 Kliman's Summary and Self Report of Damages  
 Gilbert Kliman's Curriculum Vitae  
 Declaration of Gilbert Kliman, MD

07/21/09	Telephone consultation with paralegal	3 min
07/21/09	Medical literature review	15 min
07/23/09	Telephone conference with Attorney Pike	4 min
07/24/09	Telephone conferences with Attorney Pike (2)	6 min

07/24/09	Preparation of affidavit	1 hr 15 min	
07/27/09	Preparation of affidavit	24 min	
07/29/09	Review of DVD	2 hr 48 min	
07/29/09	Telephone conference with Attorney Pike	2 min	
07/30/09	Review, annotate and highlight records	4 hr	
08/04/09	Telephone conference with Attorney Pike	3 min	
08/04/09	Review/notarize affidavit	15 min	
08/06/09	Review, annotate and highlight records	<u>15 min</u>	
	Total hours	9 hr 30 min	
	Rate: \$400/hour		\$3,800.00

#### Jane Doe #5

##### Records reviewed:

Answers to First ROGS  
Answers to Expert ROGS  
Initial Replenishable Retainer Agreement & Fee Schedule  
Kliman Contemporaneous Notes  
Kliman Follow-Up  
Kliman Brief Summary  
Correspondence of Mermelstein & Horowitz  
Medical records of Valeria Ammons-King, MD  
Gilbert Kliman's Curriculum Vitae  
Declaration of Gilbert Kliman, MD

07/21/09	Telephone consultation with paralegal	3 min	
07/21/09	Medical literature review	15 min	
07/23/09	Telephone conference with Attorney Pike	4 min	
07/24/09	Telephone conferences with Attorney Pike (2)	6 min	
07/28/09	Preparation of affidavit	20 min	
07/29/09	Telephone conference with Attorney Pike	2 min	
07/31/09	Review, annotate and highlight records	2 hr 30 min	
08/06/09	Review, annotate and highlight records	<u>15 min</u>	
	Total hours	3 hr 35 min	
	Rate: \$400/hour		\$1,433.10

#### Jane Doe #6

##### Records reviewed:

Complaint  
Answers to First ROGS  
Answers to Expert ROGS  
Kliman Contemporaneous Notes Part I  
Kliman Contemporaneous Notes Part II  
Kliman Contemporaneous Notes Part III  
Transcripts of Interview with Dr. Kliman, Tape 1, 2 & 3  
DVD of Interview with Dr. Kliman (partial viewing due to defective DVD)  
Photos  
Records of Law Office of Christopher Ranieri, PA re: Growing Together  
Growing Together Parent Manual  
Self Report of Damages  
Gilbert Kliman's Curriculum Vitae  
Declaration of Gilbert Kliman, MD

07/21/09	Telephone consultation with paralegal	3 min	
07/21/09	Medical literature review	15 min	
07/23/09	Telephone conference with Attorney Pike	4 min	
07/24/09	Telephone conferences with Attorney Pike (2)	6 min	
07/28/09	Preparation of affidavit	20 min	
07/29/09	Telephone conference with Attorney Pike	2 min	
08/03/09	Review of DVD (partial review, defective DVD)	1 hr 8 min	
08/04/09	Telephone conference with Attorney Pike	3 min	
08/04/09	Review/notarize affidavit	15 min	
08/04/09	Review, annotate and highlight records	5 hr	
08/06/09	Review, annotate and highlight records	<u>15 min</u>	
	Total hours	7 hr 31 min	
	Rate: \$400/hour		\$3,006.46

**Jane Doe #7**

Records reviewed:

- Complaint
- Answers to First ROGS
- Answers to Expert ROGS
- Kliman Contemporaneous Notes Part I
- Kliman Contemporaneous Notes Part II
- Kliman Contemporaneous Notes Part III
- Transcripts of Interview with Dr. Kliman, Tape 1, 2 & 3
- DVD of Interview with Dr. Kliman
- Kliman's Summary and Self Report of Damages
- Gilbert Kliman's Curriculum Vitae
- Declaration of Gilbert Kliman, MD

07/21/09	Telephone consultation with paralegal	3 min	
07/21/09	Medical literature review	15 min	
07/23/09	Telephone conference with Attorney Pike	4 min	
07/24/09	Telephone conferences with Attorney Pike (2)	6 min	
07/26/09	Review of DVD	3 hr	
07/28/09	Preparation of affidavit	20 min	
07/29/09	Telephone conference with Attorney Pike	2 min	
08/04/09	Telephone conference with Attorney Pike	3 min	
08/04/09	Review/notarize affidavit	15 min	
08/05/09	Review, annotate and highlight records	4 hr	
08/06/09	Review, annotate and highlight records	<u>15 min</u>	
	Total hours	8 hr 23 min	
	Rate: \$400/hour		\$3,353.18

<b>AMOUNT THIS INVOICE</b>	<b>\$23,145.72</b>
<b>LESS RETAINERS</b>	<b><u>-7,000.00</u></b>
<b>TOTAL DUE -</b>	<b>\$16,145.72</b>

Net due upon receipt of statement. Overdue accounts beyond 60 days will be subject to a 1.5% finance charge per month.